THE DUTCH
OVERSEAS EMPIRE,
16001800

Pieter C. Emmer and Jos J.L. Gommans

- 5 Lo Ty
Sy < g i
o ,If.’_.



Contents

List of Figures

Cover Image

List of Maps

Note on Terminology

Preface
Introduction

PartI: The Grumbling Hive
Introduction

1 The Eighth Province

The Companies’” Fortunes
From Trading Post to Colony
The Company as Military Enterpriser

o

The Empire at Home

Economic Impact: The Handicap of a Head Start?
Social Impact: Consumption and gezelligheid
Cultural Impact: Microcosm

3 Dialogue
Mission: Monologues with the Other
Science: Dialogue with Japan
Art: Emblematic Continuum with India

Conclusion

PartII: The Atlantic World
Introduction
4 The Caribbean

The Dutch Plantation Colonies
The Netherlands Antilles

page vii
viii

BHox K

10

17

17
35
49

58

59
66
72

92

94
104
108

120

125
126

144

154
173



vi Contents

5 New Holland and New Netherland 184
New Holland 185
New Netherland 198

6 Africa 212
The Cape Colony 217
West Africa 225
Conclusion 238

Part III: Monsoon Asia 245
Introduction 246

7 The Dutch Tropics 254
The Indonesian Archipelago 255
Ceylon 289
Malabar 300

8 The Indian Ocean 311
Coromandel 312
Surat and the Arabian Sea 320
Bengal 342

9 The South China Sea 353
China and Taiwan 357
Japan 371
Mainland Southeast Asia 376
Conclusion 389

Coda 400
References 419

Index 443



“The Dutch Overseas Empire sets out, in its own words, to understand the
Dutch Empire as fully as possible “from the inside out and from the outside
in”, a goal it admirably achieves. A wide-ranging, detailed and thought-pro-
voking exploration of everything from military expansion to medicine,
philology to painting, and early consumerism to comparative colonialisms,
this is a fascinating, lucidly-written study that sheds new light on the past

as well as on the world as we now know it.

RONIT RICCI

Hebrew University of Jerusalem

‘Emmer and Gommans’ remarkable new history is bristling with fresh ideas,
approaches and conclusions about how we should understand Dutch overseas
expansion and commercial empire. It impressively covers the entirety of
Dutch imperial history, East and West, and it analyses, likewise expertly,
the several political, economic and cultural angles of early modern empire.

It is sure to become the standard reference in the field.

BENJAMIN SCHMIDT

University of Washington
) g

Front cover: Kamrup and his companions at the
port of Hugli-Chinsura in Bengal. Detail of an
illustration from the Dastur-i Himmat produced
in Murshidabad (Bengal, India), c. 1755-60.

© The Trustees of the Chester Beatty Library, ISBN 978-1-108-44951-9
Dublin, CBL In 12, folio 43v

2 2 ;
Cover designed by Hart MeLeod Ltd II “ |“ |I I“"

781108"449519




