

## THE DUTCH OVERSEAS EMPIRE, 1600–1800

Pieter C. Emmer and Jos J.L. Gommans

## Contents

List o	f Figures	page vii
Cove	r Image	viii
List o	f Maps	ix
Note	on Terminology	x
Prefa	ce	xi
Intro	oduction	1
	BOOK TO BE A SECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
Part	I: The Grumbling Hive	9
	Introduction	10
	100 m 1 m 2 da	1
1	The Eighth Province	17
	The Companies' Fortunes	17
	From Trading Post to Colony	35
	The Company as Military Enterpriser	49
2	The Empire at Home	58
	Economic Impact: The Handicap of a Head Start?	59
	Social Impact: Consumption and gezelligheid	66
	Cultural Impact: Microcosm	72
3	Dialogue	92
	Mission: Monologues with the Other	94
	Science: Dialogue with Japan	104
	Art: Emblematic Continuum with India	108
	Conclusion	120
Part II: The Atlantic World		125
	Introduction	126
4	The Caribbean	144
	The Dutch Plantation Colonies	154
	The Netherlands Antilles	173

vi	Contents		
5	New Holland and New N New Holland New Netherland	fetherland	184 185 198
6	Africa The Cape Colony West Africa		212 217 225
	Conclusion		238
Part I	II: Monsoon Asia		245
	Introduction		246
7	The Dutch Tropics The Indonesian Archipelago Ceylon Malabar		254 255 289 300
8	The Indian Ocean Coromandel Surat and the Arabian Sea Bengal		312
9	The South China Sea China and Taiwan Japan Mainland Southeast Asia		353 357 371 376
Coda	Conclusion		389 400
	References		419

Index

443

'The Dutch Overseas Empire sets out, in its own words, to understand the Dutch Empire as fully as possible "from the inside out and from the outside in", a goal it admirably achieves. A wide-ranging, detailed and thought-provoking exploration of everything from military expansion to medicine, philology to painting, and early consumerism to comparative colonialisms, this is a fascinating, lucidly-written study that sheds new light on the past as well as on the world as we now know it.'

## RONIT RICCI

Hebrew University of Jerusalem

'Emmer and Gommans' remarkable new history is bristling with fresh ideas, approaches and conclusions about how we should understand Dutch overseas expansion and commercial empire. It impressively covers the entirety of Dutch imperial history, East and West, and it analyses, likewise expertly, the several political, economic and cultural angles of early modern empire. It is sure to become the standard reference in the field.'

BENJAMIN SCHMIDT University of Washington

Front cover: Kamrup and his companions at the port of Hugli-Chinsura in Bengal. Detail of an illustration from the Dastur-i Himmat produced in Murshidabad (Bengal, India), c. 1755–60.

© The Trustees of the Chester Beatty Library, Dublin, CBL In 12, folio 43v.

Cover designed by Hart McLeod Ltd

